

## BODY STYLING KIT BROOKLANDS TYPE GRP Range Rover Classic 1970-1995

Part Number: RA1410, RA1411 & RA1412



### SAFETY

To facilitate ease of work, the vehicle will need to be raised from the ground, and **MUST** be firmly supported by axle stands, under no circumstances should you work on a vehicle solely supported by a jack. When the vehicle is properly supported, remove all road wheels.

### FITTING

Time, care and patience are required. The fitting of the Range Rover body style kit is carried out in 4 operations.

1. Provisional fitting of the kit.
2. Adjustments and any minor alterations.
3. Final pre-fitting.
4. Painting and final fitting.

### BODY CARE

We strongly recommend that all bodywork to be covered by the body kit, should be cleaned/polished/treated. This applies especially to all drilled holes.

Quality Parts and Accessories for



Triumph House, Sleaford Road, Bracebridge Heath, Lincoln LN4 2NA, England  
Telephone: 01522 568000 | E-mail: [customer.services@rimmerbros.com](mailto:customer.services@rimmerbros.com)

[www.rimmerbros.com](http://www.rimmerbros.com)



A BRITISH COMPANY SUPPORTING BRITISH CARS

## FRONT SPOILER/BUMPER

Remove front bumper and grille. Temporarily mount front spoiler/bumper and adjust for correct fit. Mark side mounting holes on wings. Remove spoiler/bumper, drill holes and refit ensuring correct alignment.

## SIDE SILLS

Remove sill mouldings and carefully offer side sills to the body sills. Adjust for correct alignment, ensuring adequate clearance for doors. When satisfied with alignment, mark position of fixing holes prior to removal of side sills. Drill mounting holes to suit.

## REAR APRON BUMPER

Disconnect and remove tow bar if fitted. Remove bumper. Position rear bumper apron and mark side mounting holes. If refitting tow bar note scribe lines on the moulding indicating approximate position of cut out for tow bar. Remove rear apron bumper, drill mounting holes and cut out slot to suit tow bar and refit apron/bumper and tow bar checking correct alignment.

## ROOF PILLARS

Remove upper rear seat belt anchorage bolts. Remove D post interior trim and remove external D post trim panels. Position new roof pillars ensuring adequate clearance for upper tailgate. When satisfied with the fit, mark mounting holes and drill.

## ROOF SPOILER (Optional)

Apply masking tape to mounting areas of roof to prevent paint damage during trial fitting. Position the spoiler on the roof and mark the edges of the mounting brackets. Remove the brackets from the spoiler and aligning them on the roof, mark the four mounting holes. Drill the four holes and rivet the mounting brackets to the roof. Mount the spoiler on the brackets and secure with the bolts supplied.

Quality Parts and Accessories for



Triumph House, Sleaford Road, Bracebridge Heath, Lincoln LN4 2NA, England  
Telephone: 01522 568000 | E-mail: [customer.services@rimmerbros.com](mailto:customer.services@rimmerbros.com)

[www.rimmerbros.com](http://www.rimmerbros.com)

Registered in England No. 2155394

## Front Spoiler/Bumper

Qty	Part No	Description	Position
6	GHF252	M8 cleveloc nut	Bumper iron studs
8	GHF315	Repair washer	6 bumper iron studs
2	GHF133	25mm M8 bolt	2 side mounting boxes
2	GHF382	M8 spring washer	Side mounting boxes

## Side Sills 2 Door

Qty	Part No	Description	Position
4	NY106041	M6 Nut	Front & rear wing mountings
4	SH106251	25mm M6 bolt	Front & rear wing mountings
8	GHF314	Repair washer	Front & rear wing mountings
12	YZ5505	Screw self tap	Along door sill

## Roof Pillars

Qty	Part No	Description	Position
6	RIM201	M5 washer	Bonded studs in panel
6	NY105041	M5 nut	Bonded studs in panel
10	YZ3404	Screw self tap	Inside tailgate

## Roof Spoiler

12	GHF1477	4mmx15mm rivets	6 per mounting plate
2	RA1059	Mounting Brackets	1 per side

## Rear Apron/Bumper

Qty	Part No	Description	Position
2	GHF252	M8 cleveloc nut	Bumper iron studs
4	GHF315	Repair washer	2 bumper iron studs
2	GHF133	25mm M8 bolt	2 side mounting boxes
2	GHF382	M8 spring washer	Side mounting boxes

## Side Sills 4 Door

Qty	Part No	Description	Position
2	NY106041	M6 nut	Under front wing
2	SH106251	25mm M6 bolt	Under front wing
4	GHF314	Repair washer	Under front wing
16	YZ5505	Screw self tap	10 Along front door sill 6 Along rear door sill

## Grille

4	YZ5505	Screw self tap	Lower recess holes
8	YZ3404	screw self tap	Top lip under bonnet

Quality Parts and Accessories for



Triumph House, Sleaford Road, Bracebridge Heath, Lincoln LN4 2NA, England  
Telephone: 01522 568000 | E-mail: customer.services@rimmerbros.com

[www.rimmerbros.com](http://www.rimmerbros.com)